

Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87 Request for Decision (RFD)

Meeting:	Regular Meeting of Council
Meeting Date:	October 22, 2024
Originated By:	Esther Quiambao, General Manager of Planning and Community Services
Title:	Delegation – Glendon and District Historical Society

PROPOSAL & BACKGROUND

Belvia Wrobel, Chairman, and Marlene Boucher, Treasurer of the Glendon and District Historical Society, will be in attendance to present Council with a request for financial support towards the development of a facility intended for the exhibition of artifacts, hosting guest speakers, conducting meetings and workshops, as well as for the storage of historical records.

DISCUSSION ON BENEFITS, DISADVANTAGES & OPTIONS

Attached for Council's review:

- Appendix A: MD Bonnyville Presentation

REFERENCE TO STRATEGIC PLAN

N/A

REFERENCE TO PROVINCIAL/FEDERAL LEGISLATION

N/A

COSTS & SOURCE OF FUNDING

N/A

COMMUNICATIONS STRATEGY

N/A

ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDED ACTION

THAT Council accepts the presentation by the Glendon and District Historical Society as information and furthermore directs Administration to bring their request for funding for the development of a new facility to a future meeting of Council for consideration.

COUNCIL OPTIONS

- 1. THAT Council accepts the presentation by the Glendon and District Historical Society as information and furthermore directs Administration to bring their request for funding for the development of a new facility to a future meeting of Council for consideration.
- 2. THAT accepts the presentation made by the Glendon and District Historical Society regarding their request for funding for the development of a new facility as information.

Report Approval Details

Document Title:	Delegation - Glendon and District Historical Society.docx
Attachments:	- Appendix A-MD Bonnyville Package.pdf
Final Approval Date:	Oct 15, 2024

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Stephanie Severin